Client Code: STERN21.003APC

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 1). Jorg Heller, 2). Hans De Vries, 3). Matthias Hartel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Aluminal Oberflachentechnik GmbH & Co. KG Address: Auf der Birke, 56412 Montabaur-Heiligenroth Germany Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No
() Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1), October 8, 2005, 2). September 30, 2005, 3). October 21, 2005	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 10/528,125 Filing Date: March 15, 2005 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: STERN21.003APC 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	 Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marina L. Gordey Name of Person Signing Signature Date 52,950 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

2070841:vr111505

PATENT REEL: 017040 FRAME: 0047 NOV.18.2005 9:52AM KMOB SAN LUIS OBISPO +49-2206-83749

POLYPATENT OVR

NO.258 P.2/402/04

PATENT

STERN21.003APC

15/11/2005 10:45

<u> ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I. (1) Jorg Heller, citizen of Germany, residing at Am Lohmuhlchen 28, D-51766 Engelskirchen, Germany; (2) Hans De Vries, a citizen of the Notherlands, residing at Zuppeldseweg 15, NL-8181 NG Heerde, Netherlands; and (3) Matthias Hartel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Konigsforststrasse 32, D-\$1109 Koln, Garmany, hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR ELECTROLYTIC COATING OF MATERIALS WITH ALUMINUM, MAGNESIUM OR ALUMINUM AND MAGNESIUM ALLOYS, the apecification of which was filed on March 15, 2005 as Application No. 10/528,125 and was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/EP03/007632 filed on July 15, 2003.

AND WHEREAS, Aluminal Oberflachentechnik GmbH & Co. KG, with its principal place of business at Auf der Birke, 56412 Montabaur-Heiligenroth, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereupto affixed its signature,

This <u>OS</u> day of <u>OCHOBE</u> 2005
Witness: <u>ON Shis and Her</u>

PATENT

NOV.18.2005 9:52AM KMOB SAN LUIS OBISPO 15/11/2005 10:45 +49-2206-83749

POLYPATENT OVR

NO.258 P.3/4 **s. 03/04**

Attorney's Docket No: STERN21.003APC

Appin. No. 10/528,125

Page 2

This 30 day of 00, 2005

Signature of Hams for Vries

Witness: A. Schonus Ho

Seen for legalisation of the signature of thus de Uries born at Apeldoorn. The Netherlands, thus de Uries born at Apeldoorn. The Netherlands on February 24. residing at Heerde, The Netherlands whose identity by me. Mr. Enc Feigen, civil law whose identity by me. Mr. Enc Feigen, civil law whose identity by me. Mr. Enc Feigen, civil law notary, practising at Heerde. The Netherlands notary, practising at Heerde, The Netherlands is etablished by nears of a passport, with number NH 770 2631 at september 30.



9:52AM KMOB SAN LUIS OBISPO NOV.18.2005 15/11/2005 10:45

+49-2206-83749 POLYPATENT OVR

Signature of Matthias Harly

NO.258 P.4/404/04

Attorney's Docket No: STERN21.003APC

Page 3

Appin, No. 10/528,125

1927463:vt 091305

PATENT REEL: 017040 FRAME: 0050